
Wells Parks & Recreation 

Senior Girls Basketball Game Schedule 2025-2026 

 

Sat Nov 22 @ 12:15pm  Conn Sun, Chicago Sky, Indiana Fever 

  

Sat Dec 6  @ 12:15pm  Chicago Sky, Indiana Fever, Conn Sun  

 

Sat Dec 13  @ 12:15pm  Indiana Fever  vs  Conn Sun 

  @ 1:15pm  Chicago Sky  vs  Conn Sun 

 

Sat Dec 20 @ 12:15pm  Conn Sun  vs  Chicago Sky 

  @ 1:15pm  Indiana Fever vs  Chicago Sky 

 

Sat Jan 10 @ 10:15am  Chicago Sky   vs  Indiana Fever 

  @ 11:15am  Conn Sun  vs  Indiana Fever 

 

Tues Jan 13 @ 6:00pm  Fever vs Sky @ HS Varsity Half time 

 

Sat Jan 17 @ 10:15am  Indiana Fever  vs  Conn Sun 

  @ 11:15am  Chicago Sky  vs  Gorham Rec 

 

Fri Jan 23 @ 5:00pm  Fever vs Sun @ HS Varsity Half time 

 

Sat Jan 24  @ 10:15am  Conn Sun  vs  Chicago Sky 

  @ 11:15am  Indiana Fever vs  Gorham Rec 

 

Sat Jan 31 @ 10:15am  Chicago Sky   vs  Indiana Fever 

  @ 11:15am  Conn Sun  vs  Gorham Rec 

 

Sat Feb 7 @ 10:15am  Indiana Fever  vs Conn Sun 

  @ 11:15am  Chicago Sky  vs  Conn Sun 

 

Chicago Sky – Lt. Blue  Indiana Fever – Orange  Conn Sun – Red 

  

All home games are played at Wells Elementary Gym.  Half time games during the 

Wells Varsity basketball game TBA 


